Exposure to currency risk (Exposure in different currencies converted to functional currency i.e. `)
The currency profile of financial assets and financial liabilities as at 31st March 2019, 31st March 2018, and
1st April 2017 are as below:

(` in ‘000)

Currency
As at

31st March 2019
As at

31st March 2018
As at

1st April 2017

Trade receivables  GBP 3,526.26 3,554.48 2,440.80

USD 1,037.55

  4,563.81 3,554.48 2,440.80
Trade payables  USD 447.53

  447.53 - -

The following significant exchange rates have been applied during the year:

Yearend spot rate
31st March 2019 31st March 2018 1st April 2017

UK Pound INR 0.011 0.011 0.012

US Dollar INR 0.014 - -

(v) Sensitivity analysis
  A reasonably possible 5% strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against USD at 31st March 2019

and 31st March 2018 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in USD
and affected profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

(` in ‘000)

Effect in INR
 Profit or loss

 Strengthening  Weakening

31st March 2019
5% movement
UK Pound Vs INR 228.19 (228.19)

US Dollar Vs INR 22.38 (22.38)

 250.57 (250.57)

(` in ‘000)

Effect in INR
 Profit or loss

 Strengthening  Weakening

31st March 2018
5% movement
UK Pound 177.72 (177.72)

 177.72 (177.72)

115

Notes
forming part of the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2019

2018-19AnnuAl
RepoRt

(vi) Management of credit risk:
  Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterpart to a financial instrument

fails to meet its contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Company’s receivables from
customers, deposits and loans given, investments and balances at bank.

  The Company measures the expected credit loss of trade receivables based on historical trend, industry
practices and the business environment in which the entity operates. Expected credit loss is based on actual

[…]

The currency profile of financial assets and financial liabilities as at 31st March 2019, 31st March 2018, and
1st April 2017 are as below:

(` in ‘000)

Currency
As at

31st March 2019
As at

31st March 2018
As at

1st April 2017

Trade receivables  GBP 3,526.26 3,554.48 2,440.80

USD 1,037.55

  4,563.81 3,554.48 2,440.80
Trade payables  USD 447.53

  447.53 - -

The following significant exchange rates have been applied during the year:

Yearend spot rate
31st March 2019 31st March 2018 1st April 2017

UK Pound INR 0.011 0.011 0.012

US Dollar INR 0.014 - -

180 Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited

Notes
forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2019

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONSOLIDATED

(v) Sensitivity analysis
  A reasonably possible 5% strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against USD at 31st March 2019

and 31st March 2018 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in USD
and affected profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

(` in ‘000)

Effect in INR
 Profit or loss

 Strengthening  Weakening

31st March 2019
5% movement
UK Pound Vs INR 228.19 (228.19)

US Dollar Vs INR 22.38 (22.38)

 250.57 (250.57)

(` in ‘000)

Effect in INR
 Profit or loss

 Strengthening  Weakening

31st March 2018
5% movement
UK Pound 177.72 (177.72)

 177.72 (177.72)

(vi) Management of credit risk:
  Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterpart to a financial instrument

fails to meet its contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Group’s receivables from customers,
deposits and loans given, investments and balances at bank.

  The Group measures the expected credit loss of trade receivables based on historical trend, industry
practices and the business environment in which the entity operates. Expected credit loss is based on actual
credit loss experienced and past trends based on the historical data.